BID-EVALUATION REPORT

- 1. Name of Procuring Agency:- Executive Engineer Highway Division Khairpur.
- 2. Tender Reference:-

No: TC/G-55/EE/915/dated:14-11-2016.

3. Tender Description / Name of Work/ item:- Construction of road from Rahim Bux Wassan road to Alam Khan Lanjwani with links to Shambani, Katohar mile 0/0 - 1/7 (3.0 Km).

Method of Procurement: Single Stage on Envelope Procedure.

5. Tender Published :-

SPPRA

(Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News Papers Name with date)

6. Total Bids Documents Sold:- 3 Nos

Total Bids Received: 3 Nos

- Technical Bid Opening date: (if Applicable) 07-12-2016 (Provide details in Separate Form).
- No. of Bid Technically qualified (if Applicable)

10. (Bid(s) Rejected:- 02Nos

11. Financial Bid Opening Date:- 07-12-2016

12. Bid Evaluation Report:-

S.No	Name of Firm of Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in Term of Cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
1.	M/s Abdul Sattar Arbani & Co	19574894	1 st Lowest	19772779	Qualified as Per evaluation Criteria	Recommended and award of work
2.	M/s Muhammad Iyas Rind	19586311	2 nd Lowest	19772779	Qualified	Rejected due to Higher Rate
3	Mr. Imtiaz Ali Wassan	19597152	3 rd Lowest	19772779	Qualified	Rejected due to Higher Rate

ASSISTANT ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING SUB- DIVISION KHAIRPUR MEMBER

MIR CHAKAR HUSSAIN ASSISTANT ENGINEER HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION THARI-MIRWAH MEMBER

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS DIVISION KHAIRPUR CHAIRMAN

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION CRITERIA / TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT

NIT NO:-TC/G-55/EE 915_dated:-14-11-2016_

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS DIVISION KHAIRPUR

Name of Work:-

Construction of road from Rahim Bux Wassan road to Alam Khan

Lanjwani with links o Shambani, Katohar mile 0/0 - 1/7 (3.0 Km).

METHOD OF PROCURMENT: - SINGLE ENVELOPE METHOD

S.No:-	MANDATORY ELIGBILITY CRTITERIA	COMLPLIED / NOT COMPLIED
01	EARNEST MONEY ATTACHED	COMLPLIED
02	TENDER FEE DEPOSITED	COMLPLIED
03	STAMP DUTY LEVIED	COMLPLIED
04	SINDH BOARD OF REVENUE CERTIFICATE	Yes
05	N.T.N CERTIFICATE /COPY OF NIC	Yes
06	AFFIDAVIT ATTACHED	Yes
07	BIO DATA OF ENGINEERS TECHNICAL STAFF / DETAIL OF WORK IN PROGRESS	Available
08	REGISTRATION WITH PEC IN REQUIRED RELEVANT CATEGORY	Available
09	Required Experience	Available
10	Fund / budget status	Available

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING
SUB- DIVISION KHAIRPUR
MEMBER

MIR CHAKAR HUSSAIN ASSISTANT ENGINEER HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION THARI-MIRWAH MEMBER

ANWAR AU AVESI EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS DIVISION KHAIRPUR CHAIRMAN

(1)

COMPRATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK:- Construction of road from Rahim Bux Wassan road to Alam Khan Lanjwani with links o Shambani, Katohar mile 0/0 - 1/7 (3.0 Km).

N.I.T NO :-

Vide No: TC/G-55/EE/915/dated:14-11-2016.

N.I.T Sr. No:-

No.01

ESTIMATED COST:- Rs.20.00 Million.

T.S Amount .:-

Rs. 19.8769 Millions, Vide No.PB.S.E/W&S/913 dated:-30-11-2016

Date of issue 21-11-2016and Date of Opening 07-12-2016.

			RATES M.s. Work					
	Name of Participants	D.R No.						
S.No			Part –A Road Work	Part –B M/s 3 Span Culvert	Scheme Board	Status		
1	M/s M/s Abdul Sattar Arbani & Co	25470	0.95 % Below	16.15 % Above Except Item (1&5)	Atpar	Lowest		
2	M/s M/s Muhammad Iyas Rind	25471	0.90 % Below	16.50 % Above Except Item (1&5)	Atpar	Highest		
3	M/s Mr. Imtiaz Ali Wassan o	25472	0.85 % Below	16.70 % Above Except Item (1&5)	Atpar	Higher		

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING
SUB- DIVISION KHAIRPUR
MEMBER

MIR CHAKAR HUSSAIN ASSISTANT ENGINEER HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION THARI-MIRWAH MEMBER ANWAR ATT A VESI EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS DIVISION KHAIRPUR CHAIRMAN

NIT NO.TC-G-55/KHP/915 dated:-14-11-2016

Method and procedure of procurement: national competitive bidding (single stage- One Envelope).

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING

A meeting of the procurement committee of Highways Division Khairpur was held on 26-06-2015 in the office of the Executive Engineer Highways Division Khairpur regarding opening the of tender for the above cited NIT for the procurement of the work: Construction of road from Rahim Bux Wassan road to Alam Khan Lanjwani with links o Shambani, Katohar mile 0/0 – 1/7 (3.0 Km).

The meeting was attended by the following members of the procurement committee:-

(ANWAR ALI AVESI)
 Executive Engineer Highway Division Khairpur.

(Chairman)

2. (Mir Chakar Hussain Talpur)

3

(Member)

Assistant Engineer Highways Sub- Division Thari Mirwah.

(Sajjan Mal)
 Assistant Engineer Pub Health Engineering Sub-Division Khairpur.

(Member)

The Bids were received till the deadline of submission and opened before the following Bidders and their representative (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

The Bids were opened at the given time 2.00 PM in the presence of the Procurement Committee. The committee examined all the bids as per the Qualification / Eligibility /Criteria provided it the bidding documents and arithmetically checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders.

Recommendations -

In the light of assessment conducted by the procurement committee for technical compliance and comparison of rates in respect of the opened tender the procurement committee unanimously declared the bid submitted by <u>M/s Abdul Sattar Arbani & Co</u> as the lowest and accepted as per the SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2013-14).

The meeting ended successfully with a vote of thanks.

SAJAM MAL ASSISTANT ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING SUB- DIVISION KHAIRPUR MEMBER MIR CHARAR HUSSAIN ASSISTANT ENGINEER HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION THARI-MIRWAH MEMBER ANWAR AL AVESI EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS DIVISION KHAIRPUR CHAIRMAN

COMPRATIVE STATEMENT/FINANCIAL REVIEW

S. NO.1

NAME OF WORK:-

DATE OF ISSUE 21-11-2016 DATE OF OPENING 07-12-2016

Construction of Road From Rahim Bux Wassan Road To Alam Khan Lanhgwani With Links to Shambani Katohar Mile 0/0-1/7 (3.0 KM)

N.I.T Called by Executive Engineer Highway Division Khairpur Vide No: TC/G-55/915 dated :-14-11-2016

Administrative Approval Rs.20.00 million & Technical Sanction Rs,19.8769 Million Vide Order No:PB/S.E/W&S/913 dated:-30-11-2016.

Part	Items.	Amount of Schedule 'B'.	Celling in T.S.	Amount in T.S.	RATES / PERCENTAGE QUOTED BY CONTRACTOR.						
					M/s Abdul Sattar Arbani & Co		M/s Muhammad Iyas Rind		Mr. Imtiaz Ali Wassan		
					Percentag over Sche		Amount	Percentage / Rate over Schedule-'B'	Amount	Percentage / Rate over Schedule-'B'	Amount
A)	Road Work										
i	Schedule 'B'	20140743		19208560	0.95 %	Below	19949406	0.90 %Below	19959476	0.85 %Below	19969547
	Deduct Decrease of										
II	Bitumen (-)	932183					932183		932183		932183
		19208560	Total :-(A)	19208560		_	19017223		19027293		19037364
B)	M/Work 3Span Culverts					-				_	
i	Schedule 'B'	384843		384843	16.15	%Above	446995	16.50 %Above	448342	16.70 %Above	449112
ii	Cartage of Material	68700		68700							
	Excavation & Fabrication	110676	Except item (1&5)	110676	Except	item (1&5)	110676	Except item (1&5)	110676	Except item (I&5)	110676
		564219	Total :-(B)	564219		_	557671		559018		559788
	3		G.Total	19772779			19574894		19586311		19597152

Submitted to the worthy Superintending Engineer Works & Services Department khairpur

The rate quoted by Mr. Abudi Sattar Arbani Government Contractor @ (Part A Road Work) 0.95 % Below,on (Part-B M Work 3 Span) 16.15 % Above was found the lowest. The tender amount of the lowest bidder comes to Rs. 19574894/- against Administrative Approval of Rs. 20.00 /- Techincial sanction of Rs. 19.8769 /- Thus saving over is Rs.123100 /- from T.S

-

if approved work order may be issued

CHECKED BY

ANWAR AVESI EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS DIVISION KHAIRPUR

TAVE ENGINEER ASSISTANT ENGINEER
WAYS DIVISION
KHAIRPUR
Chaiman
SUB-DIVISION-1 KHAIRPUR

MEMBER

MIR CHAKHAR WUSSAIN TALPUR ASSISTANT ENGINEER HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION THARI-MIRWAH MEMBER

OPENING SHEET

0	nstruction of road from Rahim E	sux vvassan road	(3.0 Km).	ani with links o Shamba	ni, Katohar m	ille 0/0 – 1/
Bid Ref	erence No. TC/G-55/EE/915/14-11-2016	M/s	M/s	M/s	Sector:	Roads
Bid Op	ening Date:- 07-12-2016				Time:	2:00 PM
S.No:	BID OPENING CHECKLIST					
1.00	Is outer envelope of bid sealed?					
2.00	If Form of Bid Complete and signed?					
3.00	Expiration date of bid	90 "days"	90 "days"	90 "days"		
4.00	Is documentary authority for signing enclosed	him self	him self	him self		I.
5.00	Amount of Bid Security (as required) Rs:	Rs:-1000000	Rs:- 1000000	Rs:- 1000000		
6.00	" Substitution " With Drawl " or " Modification Submitted"					
7.00	Describe any alternative bid made					
8.00	Describe any discount of modification offered					
9.00	Additional Comments					
	Total Bid Price Rs.					
11.00	Name of bidder or his representative who attended bid opening			. ^		
12.00	Signature of bidder or his representative who attended bid opening	Bll	Mae.	July		
13.00	Name of Member of Tender Committee who attended bid opening					

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING
SUB- DIVISION KHAIRPUR
MEMBER

MIR CHAKAR HUSSAIN ASSISTANT ENGINEER HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION THARI-MIRWAH MEMBER ANWAR ALI AVESI EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS DIVISION KHAIRPUR

CHAIRMAN